Masuk High School Roof 2,950,000   -   -   -   2,950,000   -

Pepper Street Improvements 5,050,000   -   -   -   -   5,050,000

62,734,000$   35,717,000$ 14,792,534$ 3,275,000$   2,950,000$   5,999,466$

(1) The Town does not expect any future borrowing for these projects.

Capital Improvement Program

The Town annually submits an updated five-year capital improvement program.  The plan is a systematic program to add or
replace capital items for each department within the General Government and Board of Education.  Annual publication and
approval by the Council is required for eligibility for certain state grants.  The Town's current five-year capital improvement
plan totals $21,325,000 in spending with $13,525,000 in funding expected to come from the issuance of bonds.  A copy of the
most recent capital improvement program is available from the Director of Finance.

Combined Schedule of Long Term Debt through Maturity
As of June 18, 2014 (Pro Forma)

Principal Interest Total Debt The Bonds ALL ISSUES
Payments Payments Service Principal Total Principal

2013-14 (1)  $  4,025,000  $  1,368,088  $  5,393,088  $   -  $   4,025,000
2014-15   4,115,000   1,251,400   5,366,400   -   4,115,000
2015-16   4,345,000   1,119,063   5,464,063   240,000   4,585,000
2016-17   4,350,000   975,038   5,325,038   240,000   4,590,000
2017-18   3,745,000   830,331   4,575,331   240,000   3,985,000
2018-19   3,620,000   691,856   4,311,856   240,000   3,860,000
2019-20   3,385,000   559,531   3,944,531   240,000   3,625,000
2020-21   3,380,000   442,519   3,822,519   240,000   3,620,000
2021-22   3,240,000   325,350   3,565,350   240,000   3,480,000
2022-23   2,440,000   227,219   2,667,219   240,000   2,680,000
2023-24   2,480,000   155,716   2,635,716   230,000   2,710,000
2024-25   1,745,000   85,225   1,830,225   230,000   1,975,000
2025-26   1,000,000   34,906   1,034,906   230,000   1,230,000
2026-27   325,000   9,750   334,750   230,000   555,000
2027-28   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2028-29   -   -   -   215,000   215,000
Total  $42,195,000  $  8,075,991  $50,270,991  $  3,275,000  $   45,470,000

Existing Indebtedness

Year
Fiscal

(1) Includes $4,025,000 of principal payments paid between July 1, 2013 and June 18, 2014.

Source:  Town annual audit reports.

26

SECTION V - FINANCIAL DATA

Accounting Policies

The Town's accounting policies are summarized in Note 1 "Summary of Significant Account Policies" in the Notes to the
General Purpose Financial Statements in Appendix A.

Basis of Accounting

See Note 1 of "Notes to the General Purpose Financial Statements" in Appendix A.

Audit

Pursuant to the provisions of the Municipal Auditing Act (Chapter 111 of the Connecticut General Statutes) and the Town of